November 1999
PRELIMINARY
ML6554
3A Bus Termination Regulator
1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ML6554 switching regulator is designed to convert
voltage supplies ranging from 2.3V to 4V into a desired

DS6554-01
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS inches (millimeters)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Micro Linear Corporation
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: (408) 433-5200
Fax: (408) 432-0295
SEATING PLANE
0.150 - 0.157
3.81 - 3.99
0.230 - 0.244
(5.84 - 6.20)
0.386 - 0.393
9.80 - 9.98
0.014 - 0.019
(0.35 - 0.49)
0.050 BSC
(1.27 BSC)
0.016 - 0.035
(0.41 - 0.89)
0.061 - 0.068
(1.55 - 1.73)
0.00 - 0.004
(0.127 - 0.25)
0.055 - 0.061
(1.40 - 1.55)
16
0.0075 - 0.0098
(0.19 - 0.25)
0º - 8º
1
0.017 - 0.027
0.43 - 0.69
(4 PLACES)
Package: U16
16-Pin PSOP
PIN 1 ID
HEAT SLUG
HEAT SLUG
DIMENSIONS:
0.079 × 0.279
(2.01 × 7.09)
© Micro Linear 1999.  is a registered trademark of Micro Linear Corporation. All other trademarks are the
property of their respective owners.